
SPRAY NOZZLE KIT
REED

For SOVA / SOVE / LOVA / LOHE Gunite Machine
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SPRAY NOZZLE KIT



12022
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Double Bubble)

12022-RF
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Refractory Tip)

12022-SP
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Spiral Tip)

12022-PDS
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Powder Spray)



12022
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Double Bubble)
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1 12047 Tip - 1 1/4” Double Bubble x1

2 12091 Nut - D.B. Retainer x1

3a 12059 Body - Nozzle 1 1/2” x1

3b 12065 Water Ring 1 1/4” & 1 1/2” x1

3c 10204 Street Elbow 90 - 1/2” x1

3d 74890 Adapter - 1/2” x 3/8” x1

3e 11029 Valve Needle - 3/8” x1

3g 12061 Adapter - 1/2” to 3/4” x1

4 12073 Washer - Backup 1 1/2” x1

5 44076 Washer - Retainer 1 1/2” x1

6a 11011 Hose Coupling - Male 1 1/2” x1

6b 11011 Hose Coupling - Female 1 1/2” x1

6c - Gunite Hose 1 1/2” x1

Part No. Part DescriptionNo.

3f 74675 Reducer - 1/2” to 3/8” x1



12022-RF
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Refractory Tip)

1 RNR-03006 Tip - 1 1/4” Refractory Nozzle x1

2 12091 Nut - Tip Retainer x1

6a 12059 Body - Nozzle 1 1/2” x1

6b 12065 Water Ring 1 1/4” & 1 1/2” x1

6c 10204 Street Elbow 90 - 1/2” x1

6d 74890 Adapter - 1/2” x 3/8” x1

6e 11029 Valve Needle - 3/8” x1

6g 12061 Adapter - 1/2” to 3/4” x1

5 12073 Washer - Backup 1 1/2” x2

4 44076 Washer - Retainer 1 1/2” x2

3a 11011 Hose Coupling - Male 1 1/2” x1

3b 11011 Hose Coupling - Female 1 1/2” x1

3d - Gunite Hose 1 1/2” x1

Part No. Part DescriptionNo.

6f 74675 Reducer - 1/2” to 3/8” x1

3c - Gunite Hose 1 1/2” (500mm) x1
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12022-SP
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Spiral Tip)

1 64-1100877 Tip - 1 1/4” Spiral Nozzle x1

2 12091 Nut - Tip Retainer x1

3a 12059 Body - Nozzle 1 1/2” x1

3b 12065 Water Ring 1 1/4” & 1 1/2” x1

3c 10204 Street Elbow 90 - 1/2” x1

3d 74890 Adapter - 1/2” x 3/8” x1

3e 11029 Valve Needle - 3/8” x1

3g 12061 Adapter - 1/2” to 3/4” x1

4 12073 Washer - Backup 1 1/2” x2

5 44076 Washer - Retainer 1 1/2” x2

6a 11011 Hose Coupling - Male 1 1/2” x1

6b 11011 Hose Coupling - Female 1 1/2” x1

6c - Gunite Hose 1 1/2” x1

Part No. Part DescriptionNo.

3f 74675 Reducer - 1/2” to 3/8” x1
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12022-PDS
Nozzle Assembly Kit (Powder Spray)

1 HM1156295 Nozzle Tip

2 345-CAP Tip Retainer

3 - Rubber Gasket

4 WR-627615 Water Ring

5a - Nozzle Body

5b APS-NOV539182 Auger

5c - Valve

6 - Rubber Gasket

7a 11011 Coupling - Male 1 1/2”

7b 11011 Coupling - Female 1 1/2”

Part No. Part DescriptionNo.

5d - Valve

7c - Gunite Hose 1 1/2”
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